
LIC 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Sr. 
no 

1 

Iender Notice (LICLNZ/ENGGl496) (LImlted Tender) 

A. Name of Work: E-tender for Shifting of BO Unit-11 (Tripolia Bazaar, Jaipur) 
under DO-2 Jaipur to 1st Floor of newly constructed Investment Bullding at 
Plot No. DC-03, Lal Kothi, Jaipur 

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online 
e-Tendering System portal www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the 
approved ontractor. 

B. Approved List of Contractors : 

M/s Unique Marketing, New Colony No. 3A54 Birla Nagar ,Gwaliar. 
M/s Shama Enterprises, House no.53/26 , Nai Basti Rambagh Ajmer. 
M/s Jha Construction Pvt. Ltd, 3124, Shyam Industrial Estate, Mahajanwadi, 
Behind Takur Mall, Mira Road(E), Thane-101107 

M/s HM & Company, 24/27, DDA Main Market, Near Police Station, Mayur 
Vihar, Phase -1, Delhi -110091. 

Abhimanyu Interior Contractor, S-604B Nehru Enclave School Blok 
Shakarpura, Delhi-110092. 

C. E-tendering Programe 

Stage 

Release of Tender Document 

Downloading of Tender Document 

Deposit of Tender fee & EMD 

In case of Demand draft 

( in sealed envelope) 
In case of NEFT payment ( EMD & 
Tender Fee) 

3 Online submission of tender 

Opening of EMD envelope and 
opening of Price Bid 

Start Date and 
Time 

07.11.2024 

10.00 Hrs 

07.11.2024 

17.01 Hrs. 

07.11.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

07.11.2024 

17.01 Hrs 
07.11.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

Expiry Date and 
Time 

07.11.2024 

17.00 Hrs 

15.11.2024 

15.00 Hrs, 

15.11.2024 

15.00 Hrs 

14.11.2024 

23.59 Hrs 

15.11.2024 

15.00 Hrs 

15.11.2024 

15.30 Hrs 

�y. Chief Engineer 

Northern Zonal Office, 2"" Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Bullding, 25, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001. 
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