

## Tender Notice (LIC/NZ/ENGG/496) (Limited Tender)

A. Name of Work: E-tender for Shifting of BO Unit-II (Tripolia Bazaar, Jaipur) under DO-2 Jaipur to 1st Floor of newly constructed Investment Building at Plot No. DC-03, Lal Kothi, Jaipur

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e-Tendering System portal **www.tenderwizard.com/LIC** from the approved contractor.

## **B.** Approved List of Contractors:

- M/s Unique Marketing, New Colony No. 3A/54 Birla Nagar ,Gwaliar.
- 2. M/s Sharma Enterprises, House no.53/26 , Nai Basti Rambagh Ajmer.
- M/s Jha Construction Pvt. Ltd, 3124, Shyam Industrial Estate, Mahajanwadi, Behind Takur Mall, Mira Road(E), Thane-101107
- M/s H M & Company, 24/27, DDA Main Market, Near Police Station, Mayur Vihar, Phase -1, Delhi -110091.
- 5. Abhimanyu Interior Contractor, S-604B Nehru Enclave School Blok Shakarpura , Delhi-110092.

## C. E-tendering Programe

Sr.	Stage	Start Date and	<b>Expiry Date and</b>
по		Time	Time
	Release of Tender Document	07.11.2024	07.11.2024
1.		10.00 Hrs	17.00 Hrs
2	Downloading of Tender Document	07.11.2024	15.11.2024
		17.01 Hrs.	15.00 Hrs.
	Deposit of Tender fee & EMD		
а	In case of Demand draft	07.11.2024	15.11.2024
	( in sealed envelope)	17.01 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
b	In case of NEFT payment ( EMD & Tender Fee)	07.11.2024	14.11.2024
	randa racy	17.01 Hrs	23.59 Hrs
3	Online submission of tender	07.11.2024	15.11.2024
		17.01 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
4	Opening of EMD envelope and opening of Price Bid	15.11.2024	
	opening of Trice blu	15.30 Hrs	

Dy. Chief Engineer